ETSU Rural Public Health Project3 750,000   750,000   -   0.0%
ETSU Gray Fossil Site3 350,000   350,000   -   0.0%
TTU College of Engineering3 3,000,000   3,000,000   -   0.0%
UT Knoxville College of Engineering3 3,000,000   3,000,000   -   0.0%
UT Martin Parsons, Somerville & Selmer Centers3 640,000   640,000   -   0.0%
TCAT Correctional Education Investment Initiative3 426,000   426,000   -   0.0%

Subtotal $61,659,300 $61,659,300 $0 0.0%

Total $1,684,511,800 $1,684,401,800 ($110,000) 0.0%

2 - Recurring funds.

3 - Recurring funds appropriated to ETSU ($1.1M), TTU ($3M), UT Knoxville ($3M), UT Martin ($640K), and TCATs ($426K).

ATTACHMENT IV
2020-21 State Appropriations Distribution with 1.0% Reduction1

1 - Finance and Administration identified TSAA Awards, Loan/Scholarship Program, Academic Scholars Program, Recurring Capital Maintenance, and Other
Essential Programs as exempt from the 1.0% reduction scenario for 2020-21.

12

A B C D E

Outcomes Share of Total $38,000,000 0.0% $61,000,000
Formula Formula THEC Flat Funding Increase

Academic Formula Units Calculation Calculation Recommendation Scenario Scenario1

LGI Universities
Austin Peay $76,111,000 4.71% $52,438,300 $50,766,800 $53,450,000
East Tennessee 105,044,500   6.49% 72,372,700   70,065,800   73,769,000
Middle Tennessee 158,590,000   9.80% 109,264,100   105,781,200   111,372,100
Tennessee State 61,600,800   3.81% 42,441,200   41,088,400   43,260,100
Tennessee Tech 85,458,500   5.28% 58,878,500   57,001,700   60,014,400
University of Memphis 184,595,400   11.41% 127,181,100   123,127,100   129,634,800

Subtotal $671,400,200 41.51% $462,575,900 $447,831,000 $471,500,400

Community Colleges
Chattanooga $49,350,900 3.05% $34,001,400 $32,917,600 $34,657,400
Cleveland 17,803,600   1.10% 12,266,300   11,875,200   12,502,900
Columbia 26,282,000   1.62% 18,107,600   17,530,400   18,456,900
Dyersburg 15,975,200   0.99% 11,006,400   10,655,600   11,218,800
Jackson 22,167,300   1.37% 15,272,600   14,785,800   15,567,300
Motlow 28,835,500   1.78% 19,866,700   19,233,400   20,250,000
Nashville 33,885,300   2.09% 23,346,000   22,601,800   23,796,400
Northeast 34,311,600   2.12% 23,639,700   22,886,200   24,095,800
Pellissippi 52,887,200   3.27% 36,437,800   35,276,300   37,140,800
Roane 35,969,400   2.22% 24,781,900   23,992,000   25,260,100
Southwest 44,665,800   2.76% 30,773,500   29,792,600   31,367,200
Volunteer 41,482,200   2.56% 28,580,100   27,669,100   29,131,500
Walters 37,976,400   2.35% 26,164,700   25,330,700   26,669,500

Community College Subtotal $441,592,400 27.30% $304,244,700 $294,546,700 $310,114,600

UT Universities
UT Chattanooga $88,588,800 5.48% $61,035,200 $59,089,700 $62,212,800
UT Knoxville 365,012,200   22.57% 251,483,100   243,466,900   256,335,000
UT Martin 50,848,900   3.14% 35,033,400   33,916,700   35,709,300

Subtotal $504,449,900 31.19% $347,551,700 $336,473,300 $354,257,100

Total Colleges and Universities $1,617,442,500 100.00% $1,114,372,300 $1,078,851,000 $1,135,872,100

TN Colleges of Applied Technology $112,865,900 NA $77,761,400 $75,282,700 $79,261,700

Total Academic Formula Units $1,730,308,400 100.00% $1,192,133,700 $1,154,133,700 $1,215,133,800

Alternative Funding Scenarios

2020-21 State Appropriations Funding Scenarios
ATTACHMENT V

1- Based on a request of $38M for outcomes productivity and $23M for partial funding of an estimated 2 percent increase in salary, resulting in a
total appropriation recommendation of $61M.

13

Total Outcomes
2019-20
Formula

2020-21
Formula

Students Accumulating 12 hrs 23,782   23,605   (177)   -0.7%
Students Accumulating 24 hrs 18,367   18,281   (86)   -0.5%
Students Accumulating 36 hrs 14,987   15,458   472   3.1%

Dual Enrollment 18,467   19,161   694   3.8%
Associates1 10,839   11,243   403   3.7%

Certificates 1-2 Year 775   827   52   6.7%
Certificates <1 Year 2,735   2,726   (9)   -0.3%

Job Placements 3,756   3,823   67   1.8%
Student Transfers 6,445   6,543   98   1.5%

Workforce Training (Contact Hours) 659,723   767,974   108,251  16.4%
Awards per 100 FTE 22.63   23.53   0.91   4.0%

Adult Focus Population
Students Accumulating 12 hrs 3,599   4,001   402   11.2%
Students Accumulating 24 hrs 3,558   3,804   246   6.9%
Students Accumulating 36 hrs 3,585   3,718   133   3.7%

Associates1 4,488   4,259   (229)   -5.1%
Certificates 1-2 Year 435   448   12   2.8%
Certificates <1 Year 1,497   1,495   (1)   -0.1%

Low-Income Focus Population
Students Accumulating 12 hrs 13,981   13,902   (79)   -0.6%
Students Accumulating 24 hrs 11,382   11,366   (16)   -0.1%
Students Accumulating 36 hrs 9,547   9,861   313   3.3%

Associates1 7,227   7,393   166   2.3%
Certificates 1-2 Year 505   545   40   8.0%
Certificates <1 Year 1,571   1,552   (19)   -1.2%

Academically Underprepared Focus Population
Students Accumulating 12 hrs 14,487   14,348   (139)   -1.0%
Students Accumulating 24 hrs 11,753   11,614   (139)   -1.2%
Students Accumulating 36 hrs 9,537   9,820   283   3.0%

Associates1 6,549   6,743   194   3.0%
Certificates 1-2 Year 444   486   42   9.5%
Certificates <1 Year 1,398   1,373   (25)   -1.8%

One Focus Population Only
Students Accumulating 12 hrs 8,434   8,154   (279)   -3.3%
Students Accumulating 24 hrs 6,410   6,151   (260)   -4.1%
Students Accumulating 36 hrs 5,073   5,207   134   2.6%

Associates1 3,311   3,584   273   8.3%